INSOLENT [LABS]

THE RAPTOR COMPANY
65, rue Réaumur
75002 PARIS

A 'attention de
Monsieur Ismail OUSLIMANI

Paris, le 24 mars 2022
Monsieur,
Objet: TRIBULUS
LIBERATION DES LOTS
Service Qualité
Certification

Nous vous confirmons la libération du lot de TRIBULUS numéro
B-22-137 en date du 24/03/2022.

Ce lot est certifié conforme en tous points, et est libéré pour sa
commercialisation.

Nous attestons que I'ensemble de ce lot a été produit en France et
vous remercions de bien vouloir trouver en piece(s) jointe(s) :

¢ MASTER FILE PRODUIT

Nous vous remercions pour votre confiance,
Bien cordialement,

/N
g 1, SOLE/V
" ’U@ 8 o [
Fes 120055y i, -

Le Pharmacien Responsable Qualité

41, RUE BOISSY D’ANGLAS . 75008 PARIS
06 86 08 59 14 contact@insolentlabs.com
RCS PARIS 920 229 655
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THE RAPTOR COMPANY
RAPTOR NUTRITION
GAMME EQUILIBRE

TRIBULUS

PRODUCT MASTER FILE
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Liberté « Egalité  Fraternité
REPUBLIQUE FRANGAISE

L. Paris, le 21/02/2022
DIRECTION GENERALE DE LA CONCURRENCE,

DE LA CONSOMMATION ET DE LA REPRESSION DES FRAUDES
59 BD VINCENT AURIOL - TELEDOC 223
75703 PARIS cepex 13

Bureau 4A - Nutrition et information sur les denrées alimentaires
Tél: 01 44 97 31 51
Mél : bureau-4A@dgccrf.finances.gouv.fr

ATTESTATION DE DECLARATION
D'UN COMPLEMENT ALIMENTAIRE

La Direction générale de la concurrence, de la consommation et de la répression des fraudes (DGCCRF)
atteste que :

THE RAPTOR COMPANY
a effectué, le 21/02/2022, la déclaration mentionnée a ’article 15 du décret n°2006-352 du 20 mars 2006
relatif aux compléments alimentaires pour le produit :
Tribulus
Gélule

Cette déclaration est enregistrée sous le numéro : 2022-2-965

La déclaration prévue a I’article 15 du décret n°2006-352 vise a informer I’administration de la mise sur le
marché d’un complément alimentaire. Elle n’a pas pour objectif de procéder a un contrdle de la conformité
du produit a I’ensemble des dispositions qui lui sont applicables, notamment en matiére d’hygiéne ou
d’information du consommateur.

Cette attestation ne constitue donc pas une garantie de conformité aux dispositions en vigueur.

Conformément aux dispositions de I’article 17 du réglement (CE) n°® 178/2002 établissant les principes
généraux et les prescriptions générales de la législation alimentaire et a celles de 1’article L. 411-1 du Code
de la consommation, il incombe a I’exploitant du secteur alimentaire de veiller & ce que le complément
alimentaire qu’il met sur le marché répond aux prescriptions du droit alimentaire qui lui sont applicables.

Pour tout renseignement d’ordre général sur la procédure de déclaration des compléments alimentaires,
rendez-vous sur le site de la DGCCRF a I’adresse suivante :

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/dgccrf/Securite/Produits-alimentaires/Compléments-alimentaires

OIS ey

o -
.GOUV.FR
Flasher le QR-Code ou saisir le code de vérification du document

PiQZmgq sur le site https:/teleicare.dgccerf.finances.gouv.fr/verif/
PiQZmq
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Date début de production : 19/12/2022 Quantité demandée : 400 000 Qualité : HPMC
Date fin de production : 20/12/2022 Quantité total engagée : 400 000 Taille : T.0
DLUO : 22/12/2026 Perte : 0% Couleur : TR.
Composition
Ingrédient Quantité / Perte Quantité a | Quantité N° Lot
Unité produire prélevée
EXS-Tribulus 40% 400 Mg 0% 160000 g 160 000 g CCJL-C-A201258
o 1000¢g 0-1602244-211001/20
AD-Magnésium stéarate 70 Mg 0% 28 000 g 27000 g 0-1602244-211001
Total (Mise en Oeuvre) 470 Mg 188 000 g
oot o [uwrem
G-Vg-0-Transp 400 000 SV022041013
Fabrication
s
Opérateur : Poids net : 470 Mg Tolérance / Poids net : -10% / +10%
Vitesse : Contenant poids : 96 Mg Soit poids unitaire brut: >519Mg & <613Mg
Poids brut nominal : 566 Mg
Relevés

Contrdle Poids Bruts moyens (Lot de 10 gélules) :
571,569,573,569,570,573,574,569,573,578,575,577,576,576,570,569,569,567,574,567,566,570,569,568,569,567

- Poids moyen sur 10 gélules (Mesure 26) Quantité théorique a obtenir : 395789

Poids brut : 571 Mg Quantité unité reg. machine :
Poids net : 475 Mg Quantité nette a obtenir : 395 789
: mEsmEns === Contréle Uniformité de masse : Mesures : Quantité produite : 392 827
Tolérance min/max 20 Rendement : 99%
<519 Mg : (0 %) < 613 Mg : (0 %)
Poids brut moyer Poids brut nominal
<472 Mg : (0 %) < 660 Mg : (0 %)
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TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS EXTRACT 40% SAPONINS (UV)
BN00301

Product SPECIFICATION

Part used
Botanical Source
Saponins
Appearance
Color

Odor
Identification
Loss on drying
Total ash

Heavy Metals
Lead (Pb)
Arsenic (As)
Cadmium (Cd)
Mercury (Hg)
Benzo(a)Pyrene
PAH

Residual Solvents
Residual Pesticides
Non-Irradiated
Microbiological
Total plate count
Yeast/ Mold
E.Coli

Salmonella

Fruit

Tribulus terrestris L

= 40.0 % (UV)

Fine powder

Brown

Characteristic

Identical to R.S. sample
<5.0 %

<10.0 %

<3.0 mg/kg

<1.0 mg/kg

<1.0 mg/kg

<0.1 mg/kg

<10 ug/Kg

<50 ug/Kg

Meet Eur.Ph. <2.4.24>
Meet Eur.Ph. <2.8.13>

<700

<10000 cfu/g
<1000 cfu/g
Negative

Negative
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TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS EXTRACT 40% SAPONINS (UV)

BNOO0301
General Product INFORMATION
Shelf life 3 years
Mesh of the product 80 mesh
Bulk density 40~60 g/100mL
Origin (Synth, Ferm, Extr) Extraction
Ratio of the extract 10:1
Origin (Animal, Vegetal, etc.) Vegetal
Solvents Used during the extraction: Water & Ethanol
Is there any carrier in the product? Yes, 1-10% Maltodextrin
Is the product and their ingredients free of gluten? Yes
Product is free of fructose? Yes
Product is suitable for Vegans? Yes
Product is suitable for Vegetarians? Yes
The product is in accordance with the current Yes

European food law legislation and at least food
grade quality.

The traceability corresponds to Regulation (EC) Yes
No 178/2002.

The product is kosher Yes
The product is halal Yes
The product is pre-registered or registered acc. No

REACH (EC) No 1907/2006.

GMP Certificate for manufacturing of the product? Yes
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TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS EXTRACT 40% SAPONINS (UV)
BN00301

BSE/TSE Statement.

The product does not contain and is not derived from Specified Risk Material as defined in
Commission Directive European and it is conformed to the EU legislation relating to the risk of
Transmission of Spongiform Encephalopathy (TSE).

GMO Statement

Following EU regulations have been published in the Official Journal of the European Union:
Regulation (EC) No.1829/2003 of the European Parliament and the Council of 22" September
2003 on genetically modified food and feed.

Regulation (EC) No.1830/2003 of the European Parliament and the Council of 22" September
2003 concerning tractability and labeling on genetically modified organisms and tractability of
food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directive
2001/18/EC.

This product has not been genetically modified so there is no obligation of GMO labeling as
defined by the above-mentioned regulations.

NON-IRRADIATION/NON-IONIZED Statement.

According to directives 1992/2/ EC and 1999/3/EC, we confirm is not made from
irradiated/ionized raw materials or was irradiated/ionized the product.

PESTICIDES Statement
To our actual knowledge of production process, raw materials and equipment used potential
pesticide residues in the above-mentioned product comply with the European legislation on

pesticide residues, esp. Regulation (EC) None 396/2005. However, we do no test for pesticide
residues on a routine basis.
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CONTAMINANTS

The product is in accordance and meets with the Commission Regulation (EC) N©
1881/2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs.

The product is in compliance with: vyes | no | not
appl

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 setting maximum levels for
certain contaminants like nitrate, mycotoxins, metals, 3-MCPD, Yes
dioxins, PCBs and PAHSs in foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 594/2012 amending Regulation (EC)
1881/2006 as regards the maximum levels of the contaminants Yes
ochratoxin A, non dioxin-like PCBs and melamine in foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1259/2011 amending Regulation (EC) No
1881/2006 as regards maximum levels for dioxins, dioxin-like PCBs Yes
and non-dioxin-like PCBs in foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 835/2011 amending Regulation (EC) No
1881/2006 as regards maximum levels for polycyclic aromatic Yes
hydrocarbons in foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 165/2010 amending Regulation (EC) No
1881/2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs Yes
as regards aflatoxins.

Commission Regulation (EC) No 629/2008 amending Regulation (EC) No
1881/2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in Yes
foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1126/2007 amending Regulation (EC) No
1881/2006 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in N/A
foodstuffs as regards fusarium toxins in maize and maize products.

Council Regulation (EURATOM) No 3954/87, (EU) No 996/2012, (EU) No
250/2012 and (EU) No 495/2013 laying down maximum permitted levels | Yes
of radioactive contamination of foodstuffs.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 37/2010 of 22 December 2009 on
pharmacologically active substances (It does not contain residuese.g. | Yes
of chloramphenicol and other pharm. substances).

Commission Directive 2006/141/EC on infant formulae and follow-on

N/A
formulae.

Commission Directive 2006/125/EC of 5 December 2006 on processed

cereal-based foods and baby foods for infants and young children. N/A

Note for guidance on impurities regarding residual solvents (ICH Topic
Q3C (R5), EMA/CHMP/ICH/82260/2006, CMPM/ICH/283/95 and Yes
CPMP/ICH/1940/00). If used, please mention any class 1, class 2 or
class 3 solvents.

Article 33 of EU Regulation 1907/2006/EC. It does not contain

Yes
substances of very high concern (SVHC).

The product is free of pro-hormones and anabolic substances. Yes
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RESIDUAL SOLVENTS Statement
The product meets with:

- DIRECTIVE 2009/32/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 April 2009 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member States on extraction solvents used in the
production of foodstuffs and food ingredients.

- DIRECTIVE 2010/59/EU of 26t August 2010 amending Directive 2009/32/EC of the
European Parliament and of the Council on the approximation of the laws of the Member
States on extraction solvents used in the production of foodstuffs and food ingredients.

ANTI-DOPING
As per the list of 2012 of the world anti-doping agency the ingredient is not a doping substance

and not a combination of doping substances. The ingredient does not contain any doping
substance. The ingredient does not result from a doping substance.

NANOMATERIALS Statement

According to the definition of 'nanomaterials' of the UE Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the
European Parliament and of the Council of 25" October 2011 on the provision of food
information to consumers, we hereby attest that no nanomaterials are used in the formulation
nor in the packaging materials of our product.

PACKING Statement
We confirm that the packing used is in compliance with:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27t October
2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14t January 2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

INGREDIENTS

In accordance with the Regulation (EU) n® 1169/2011we confirm this is the ingredients and
their content: 90-99% Tribulus Terrestris Extract, 1-10% Maltodextrin
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ALLERGENS Statement

In accordance with the Regulation (EU) n® 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 25 October 2011.

The manufacturer confirms the following information:

Note: Does the raw material CONTAIN or is it DERIVED from, or could it be CROSS- CONED
by any of the following?

SUBSTANCES OR PRODUCTS CAUSING
ALLERGIES REFERRED IN ANNEX II OF
REGULATION (EU) N 1169/2011 of 25th October
2011 and following amendments

Presence Risk of C/C*

Yes No Yes No

Cereals containing gluten (i.e., wheat, rye, barley,
oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and X X
products thereof

Crustaceans and products thereof

Eggs and products thereof

Fish and products thereof

Peanuts and products thereof

Soybeans and products thereof

X | X | X | X | X | X
X | X | X | X | X | X

Milk and products thereof (including lactose)

Nuts i.e. almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, Pecan nut,
Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and X X
Queensland nut and products thereof

Celery and products thereof X X
Mustard and products thereof X X
Sesame seeds and products thereof X X
Sulphure Dioxide and sulphites in concentrations of

more than10mg/Kg or 10mg/liter in terms of the total X X
S02

Lupin and products thereof X X
Molluscs and products thereof X X

*Risk of Cross contamination, traces.

The product contains other allergens: No
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ALBA List (Allergens)

When it is written 'No' means that there's no contamination in: contained in recipe, handled
on same production line or handled at same side.

Where: 1) Contain in recipe 2) Handled on same production line 3) Handled at same side

Cross contamination
(mg/kg)? Where?

2
=)

Yes

Cow milk protein

Lactose

Chicken egg

Soya protein

Soya oil

Gluten

Wheat

Rye

Cattle

Pork

Chicken

Fish

Shellfish and Crustaceae

Corn

Cocoa

Leguminous plants

Nuts

Nut oil

Peanut

Peanut oil

Sesame

Sesame oil

Glutamate

Sulphide (E220 to E228)

Coriander

Celery

Carrot

X X[ X X| X| X| X| X| X[ X[ X]|X]| X| X| X| X|X| X]| X| X| X|X| X| X|X| X|X|X

Lupines
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Flow Chart

Raw Material

v

Extracting

!

Concentrating

v

Spray drying

Dry extract

v

------- » | Testing of raw material

Extract with water and Ethanol 2hr*3times

B Testing of semi-finished product

Grinding and sifting

Mixing

v

I

Inner packaging

Outer packaging

Testing of finished product

Clean area

St

Quality control point
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Nutritive Values

Unit Weight 100 grams

Amount per Unit

Total Fat 0.8 gram
Trans Fat / gram
Cholesterol / gram
Total carbohydrate 84 gram
Dietary Fiber / gram
Sugars / gram
Protein 8.7 gram
Total Calories 382 KCalorie
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TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS EXTRACT 40% SAPONINS (UV)
BN00301

MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheet)
Section 1. Product identification and company information

Product name: Tribulus Terrestris Extract

Recommended use Function food, Pharmaceutical, Beverage,
Cosmetic industry.

Supplier Information:

Section 2. Hazards identification

Note

Physical hazards
Health hazards
OSHA hazard(s)

iabai elentants The toxicological properties have not been thoroughly

investigated. Exercise due care.
Not classified
Not classified
Not classified

Hazard symbol No symbol
Signal word Not available
Hazard statement Not available

Precautionary

Prevention Keep away from heat/sparks/open flames. Keep away
from unnecessary personnel.

Response Wear protective gloves, clothing and eye protection.
Wash hands after handling.

Storage See Section 7

Disposal See Section 13

Section 3. Composition/Information on Ingredients

Component name Claimed chemical(s) Molecular formula CAS-No.
Tribulus terrestris Extract N/A N/A N/A
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Section 4. First-aid measures

Inhalation

Skin contact

Eye exposure

Ingestion

Most important
symptoms/effects
acute and delayed

Section 5. Fire-fighting measures

Flash point

Explosive limits
Autoignition point

Suitable extinguishing media

Unsuitable extinguishing media
Specific hazards

Protective equipment/Firefighting
Instructions

If inhaled remove to fresh air. If not breathing, give
artificial respiration or give oxygen by trained personnel.
Get immediate medical attention.

In case of skin contact, immediately wash skin with soap
and plenty of water. Remove contaminated clothing. Get
medical attention if symptoms occur. Wash clothing
before reuse.

In case of contact with eyes, hold eyelids apart and flush
eyes with plenty of water. After initial flushing,

remove any contact lenses and continue flushing for at
least 20 minutes. Have eyes examined and tested by

medical personnel.

If swallowed, wash out mouth with water provided
person is conscious. Never give anything by mouth to
an unconscious person. Get medical attention. Do NOT
induce vomiting unless directed to do so by medical
personnel.

As described in Section 2 & Section 11

No data available

No data available
No data available

Water spray, carbon dioxide, dry chemical powder, or
appropriate foam.

Unknown
No unusual fire or explosion hazards noted
As in any fire, wear self-contained breathing apparatus

pressure-demand (MSHA/NIOSH approved or
equivalent), and full protective gear to prevent contact

with skin and eyes.
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Section 6. Accidental release measures

Personal precautions

Methods and materials for
containment and clean up

Section 7. Handling and storage

Precautions for handling

Conditions for storage

See Section 2

Wear a NIOSH/MSHA approved self-contained breathing
apparatus and appropriate personal protection (rubber
boots, safety googles, and heavy rubber gloves).
Vacuum or sweep up material and place in disposal
container. After removal, ventilate contaminated area
and flush thoroughly with water.

Avoid contact with eyes, skin and clothing.
Avoid prolonged or repeated exposure.

Do not reuse this container.

Use with adequate ventilation.

Wash thoroughly after handling.

Store in tight, light-resistant containers, avoid exposure
to direct sunlight, moisture and excessive heat.

8. Exposure controls/personal protection

Biological limit values
Exposure guidelines

Appropriate engineering controls

Eye/face protection

Skin protection

No biological exposure limits noted for the ingredient(s).
No exposure standards allocated.

Use process enclosures, local exhaust ventilation, or
other engineering controls to control airborne

levels below recommended exposure limits.

Safety glasses with side shields are recommended. Face
shields or goggles may be required if splash potential

exists or if corrosive materials are present.
Maintain eye wash station in work area.

Latex disposable gloves are recommended. Working
cloth may be necessary for handling significant
quantities.
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Section 9. Physical and chemical properties

Physical state [ 1 Gas [ ] Liquid [ X ] Solid
Appearance As described in Certificate of Analysis (COA)
Odor Characteristic odor

pH No data available

Melting point No data available

Boiling point No data available

Flash point No data available

Evaporation rate No data available

Flammability As shown if claimed in Section 2
Vapor pressure No data available

Vapor density No data available

Bulk density This is varied as claimed in COA
Solubility in water No data available

Other solubility No data available

Autoignition point No data available
Decomposition temp No data available

Viscosity No data available

Section 10. Stability and reactivity

Reactivity No hazards known

Stability Shelf life time under described storage condition in
Section 7.

Hazardous reactions Unknown

Conditions to avoid Unknown

Incompatible materials Unknown

Hazardous decomposition Carbon dioxide/carbon monoxide

Products

Section 11. Toxicological information
Likely routes of exposure

Skin contact May cause skin irritation. May be harmful if absorbed
through the skin.

Eye contact May cause eye irritation

Inhalation May be harmful if inhaled. Material may be irritation to
mucous membranes and upper respiratory tract.

Ingestion Swallowing small amounts of this material during
normal industrial handling is not likely to be harmful.

41, RUE BOISSY D'ANGLAS . 75008 PARIS . RCS PARIS 920229655



INSOLENT [LABS]

Acute toxicity No data available

Chronic toxicity No data available

Section 12. Ecological information

Ecotoxicity No data available
Degradability No data available
Bio accumulative potential No data available
Other adverse effects No data available

Section 13. Disposal Considerations

Disposal instruction Dispose in accordance with local, state and federal
regulations.
Hazardous waste code Not applicable

Section 14. Transport Information

DOT Not applicable
IATA Not applicable
Other special transport Unknown

Section 15. Regulatory Information

US EPA SARA Title III Not listed

US EPA CAA, CWA TSCA Not listed

California Prop 65 Not listed

DSL/NDSL Not listed

EEC-directives Not required

WHMIS This product has been classified in accordance with the

hazard criteria of the CPR, and the SDS contains all the
information required by the CPR.

HMIS (USA)
Health (1), Fire, Personal Protect (E)
Reactivity (0)
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Section 16. Other information

Date of issue 15/11/21
Revision Date n/a
Version # 2.0

Public references USP SDS'’s, Science Lab SDS's

Disclaimer

The above information is believed to be correct but does not purport to be all inclusive and
shall be used only as a guide. The information in this document is based on the present state
of our knowledge and is applicable to the product regarding appropriate safety precautions. It
does not represent any guarantee of the properties of the product. The manufacturer shall not
be held liable for any damage resulting from handling or from contact with the above product.

Date: July 2022
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Stéarate de Magnésium E470b - Origine végétale
Magnesium stearate E470b - Vegetal origin
Code: 1602244

SPECIFICATION DATA SHEET - FICHE TECHNIQUE

Manufacturing

Product name

Magnesium stearate

Chemical name

Magnesium distearate

CAS N° 557-04-0
EINECS N° 209-150-3
Magnesium salt of vegetable fatty acids consisting mainly of stearic acid and

Composition palmitic acid.
Additives / Carrier None
| Origin Synthetic from palm oil
Compliance E470b, FCC, FDA (GRAS)

Properties Specifications
| Organoleptic
Appearance | A white or almost white, very fine, light powder, greasy to the touch

Physico-chemical

Identification A Solubility

passes test : Insoluble in water, partially soluble in ethanol and ether

Identification B Positive test

passes test

Free Alkali <0.1%
Unsaponifiables <2%

Free fatty acid <2%

Bulk density tapped 0.27 - 0.37
Solidification point >54°C
Loss on drying <4%

Particle size > 90% pass thru #200 mesh
Assay

Content > 95%

MgO content 6.8% - 8.3%

Contaminants

Heavy metals (as Pb) < 5ppm
Cadmium < 1ppm
Lead < 2ppm
Mercury < 1ppm
Arsenic < 3ppm

Microbiological

Arobic microbial count

<1000 CFU/g

Yeast & Mould <100 CFU/g
E.coli Absence / g
Salmonella spp Absence / 10g
Shelf Life 2 years

*According to a control plan

Remarks: To be stored in original tightly closed package away from moisture and sunlight.

ND: not determined
NA: not applicable
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Stéarate de Magnésium E470b - Origine végétale
Magnesium stearate E470b - Vegetal origin

Code: 1602244

ATTESTATION ALLERGENES / ALLERGENS STATEMENT

Au regard du Reglement (UE) 1169/2011 ainsi que ses modifications, certifie que:

X  Absence d’allergenes [J Présence d’allergénes (préciser ci-dessous)

SOURCE D’ALLERGENES

Présence dans la préparation

Céréales contenant du gluten et produits a base de ces céréales Joul X NON
Crustacés et produits a base de crustacés Joul X NON
CEufs et produits a base d’ceufs Joul X NON
Poissons et produits & base de poissons Joul X NON
Arachides et produits a base d’arachides Joul X NON
Soja et produits a base de soja Joul X NON
Lait et produits a base de lait (y compris le lactose) Joul X NON
Fruits a coque et produits a base de ces fruits Joul X NON
Moutarde et produits a base de moutarde Joul X NON
Céleri et produits a base de céleri Joul X NON
Graines de sésame et produits a base de graines de sésame Joul X NON
Lupin et produits a base de lupin Joul X NON
Mollusques et produits a base de mollusques Joul X NON
Anhydride sulfureux et sulfites en concentration de plus de 10 mg / litre exprimées en SO2 Joul X NON

In accordance with Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 and its modifications, certifies that:

X Without allergens [J Allergens (specify below)
ALLERGEN SOURCE Presence in the preparation

Cereals containing gluten or derived products OYES NO
Crustaceans and derived products OYES X NO
Eggs and derived products CJYES X NO
Fishes and derived products OYES X NO
Peanuts and derived products OYES X NO
Soybeans and derived products OYES NO
Milk and derived products (including lactose) OYES X NO
Tree nuts and derived products CJYES NO
Mustard and derived products OYES NO
Celery and derived products OYES X NO
Sesame seeds and derived products CJYES X NO
Lupins and products with lupin OYES X NO
Mollusks and products with mollusks OYES X NO
The Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (E220 to E228) are lower than 10 mg/kg OYES NO
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INSOLENT [LABS]

Stéarate de Magnésium E470b - Origine végétale
Magnesium stearate E470b - Vegetal origin
Code: 1602244

ATTESTATION DE NON IRRADIATION / NON IONIZED STATEMENT

Le produit n’a pas été soumis a des rayonnements ionisants conformément aux Directives 1999/2/CE et 1999/3/CE.

According to Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC, we confirm that the product has not been subjected to ionizing radiation.

ATTESTATION NANOMATERIAUX / NANOMATERIALS STATEMENT

« Nous certifions qu'’il n’y a pas de nanomatériaux dans le produit.

« We certify that there is no nanomaterial in this product.

ATTESTATION OGM / GMO STATEMENT

Conformément aux Réglements 2001/18/CE, 1829/2003/CE et 1830/2003/CE, nous déclarons que le produit ci-des-
sus n'est pas génétiquement modifié puisqu'il :

- Ne provient pas de substances génétiquement modifieées

- Ne contient pas de supports ou d’additifs génétiquement modifiés.

According to Regulations 2001/18/EC, 1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC and its modifications, we declare that the product above is
not genetically modified as it:

- Does not come from genetically modified raw material

- Does not contain any carrier or additive coming from genetically modified organisms.

ATTESTATION EST-ESB / TSE-BSE STATEMENT

Nous certifions que notre produit est conforme a la réglementation européenne relative au risque d’Encéphalopathie
Spongiforme Transmissible (EST).

We certify that this product is conform to the European legislation relative to the risk of Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy
(TSE).

ATTESTATION CONFORMITE EMBALLAGES / PACKAGING STATEMENT

Nous certifions par la présente, que le conditionnement de ce produit satisfait aux législations suivantes :

- Reglement n°10/2011/CE de la Commission du 14 janvier 2011 concernant les matériaux et objets
en matiere plastique destinés a entrer en contact avec les denrées alimentaires

- Réglement n° 1935/2004/CE du Parlement européen et du conseil du 27 octobre 2004 concernant
les matériaux et objets destinés a entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires et abrogeant les
Directives 80/590/CEE et 89/109/CEE

Hereby, we certify that the packaging used complies with:

- Commission Regulation n°10/2011/EC dated January the 14" 2011, on plastic materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food and its modifications

- Regulation n°1935/2004/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council dated October the 27" 2004, on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/690/EEC and 89/109/EEC
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INSOLENT [LABS]

Stéarate de Magnésium E470b - Origine végétale
Magnesium stearate E470b - Vegetal origin
Code: 1602244

ATTESTATION SOLVANTS RESIDUELS / RESIDUAL SOLVENTS STATEMENT

Ce produit est en conformité avec les directives suivantes :

- Directive 2009/32/CE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 23 avril 2009 relative au rapprochement des
législations des Etats membres concernant les solvants d'extraction utilisés dans la fabrication des denrées
alimentaires et de leurs ingrédients

- Directive 2010/59/UE de la Commission du 26 aolt 2010 modifiant la Directive 2009/32/CE du Parlement
européen et du Conseil relative au rapprochement des |égislations des Etats membres concemant les solvants
d'extraction utilisés dans la fabrication des denrées alimentaires et de leurs ingrédients.

This product meets with:

- Directive 2009/32/EC of the European pariliament and of the council dated April the 23, 2009 on the approximation of the
laws of the Member States on extraction solvents used in the production of foodstuffs and food ingredients

- Directive 2010/59/EU dated August the 26", 2010 amending Directive 2009/32/EC of the European Parliament and of the
Council on the approximation of the laws of the Member States on extraction solvents used in the production of foodstuffs
and food ingredients.

ATTESTATION ADDITIF / ADDITIVE STATEMENT

Ce produit est en conformité avec le reglement 231/2012, code E470b.
The product is in compliance with regulation 231/2012, code E470b.

. ATTESTATION DE PRODUIT NON DANGEREUX
NON-DANGEROUS PRODUCT STATEMENT

Le produit cité ci-dessus n’est pas classé en tant que substance ou préparation dangereuse et n’est donc pas soumis
a I'obligation de fournir une fiche de données de sécurité au regard de la réglementation européenne (Dir. 67/548/CE,
Dir. 1999/45/CE, Reg. 1907/2006/CE, Reg. 1272/2008/CE).

Cette attestation est basée sur I'état actuel de nos connaissances a la date indiquée sur ce document. L'attention des
utilisateurs est en outre attirée sur les risques éventuels encourus lorsqu’un produit est utilisé a d'autres usages que
celui pour lequel il est congu. En particulier, ce produit a usage industriel ne doit pas étre consommeé en |'état et étre
manipulé avec les précautions d’'usage.

The product named above is not classified as a dangerous substance or preparation and is not, as a consequence, concerned by

the obligation of material safety data sheet according to European regulation (Dir. 67/548/CE, Dir. 1999/45/CE, Reg. 1907/2006/CE,
Reg. 1272/2008/CE).

This statement is based on our current knowledge at the date indicated on this document. Attention of the users is required on
potential risks caused by a usage of the product that would differ from what it was conceived for. Specifically, this item is intended
for an industrial application, must not be consumed as is, and must be handled with the usual precaution.

ATTESTATION VEGAN / VEGAN STATEMENT

Ce produit est conforme a I'alimentation végan.
The product is suitable for vegan diet.
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